Contributions - Employees -   1,350,215   (1,350,215)

Net Investment Income -   3,733,737   (3,733,737)

Benefit Payments, including

Refunds of Employee Contributions (11,383,179)   (11,383,179)   -

Adminstrative Expense -   (190,690)   190,690

Net Changes during 2014-15 356,696   (949,124)   1,305,820

Balance at:  6/30/2015 (MD) 242,440,215$   169,417,801$   73,022,414$

Totals of Both Miscellaneous and
Safety Plans 332,841,715$   237,932,783$   94,908,932$

Increase (Decrease)

CITY OF SALINAS

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2016

F-85

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate – The following presents

the net pension liability of the Plan as of the Measurement Date, calculated using the discount rate

of 7.65 percent, as well as what the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a

discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower (6.65 percent) or 1 percentage-point higher (8.65

percent) than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Police Total

1% Decrease 6.65% 6.65% 6.65%

Net Pension Liability 34,977,541$   106,841,114$   141,818,655$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%

Net Pension Liability 21,886,518$   73,022,414$   94,908,932$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%

Net Pension Liability 11,109,655$   45,405,960$   56,515,615$

Subsequent Events – There were no subsequent events that would materially affect the results

presented in this disclosure.

Amortization of Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows of Resources – Under GASB 68,

actuarial gains and losses related to changes in total pension liability and fiduciary net position are

recognized in pension expense systematically over time.

The first amortized amounts are recognized in pension expense for the year the gain or loss occurs.

The remaining amounts are categorized as deferred outflows and deferred inflows of resources

related to pensions and are to be recognized in future pension expense.